AGRICULTURE AND STORAGE PRACTICES IN AN EARLY IRON
AGE HOUSEHOLD: ANALYSES OF PLANT MACRO REMAINS AT
TELL ABU AL-KHARAZ, JORDAN VALLEY
1 and Teresa Bürge
Abstract: The discovery of exceptionally well-pre-
served plant macroremains in an early Iron Age
(11th
and storage practices in the Southern Levant. The

and a cooking jug, a pyxis and a bowl of alabaster,
whorl.
Three samples from Room 18 were analysed.
They contained wheat (Triticum sp.) and fragments
of indeterminate cereal grains. The group of puls-
es included chickpea (Cicer arietinum), grass pea
(Lathyrus sativus) and the small-seeded variety
8 The article describes the results obtained from the prelimi-
nary examination of samples excluding charcoal analyses.
The study of wood remains will be the subject of a sepa-
rate paper.
Locus E H Volume (ml) Location and information Sample no.
1 354 18 –26.68 12.53 –3.83 only seeds
seeds (no remaining soil)
K12/R18/1
2 358 18 – – – 5 K12/R18/2
3 396 19 – – – 5 K12/R19/3
4 377 19 –26.36 16.37 –3.69 440 K12/R19/4
5 354 18 –26.41 13.81 –3.96 one seed K12/R18/5
6 377 19 –26.23 15.02 –3.70 only seeds K12/R19/6
7 377 19 – – – just charcoal K12/R19/8
8 377 19 –26.42 17.1 –3.71 960 K12/R19/9
9 395 21B 29.08 22.06 –3.71 only seeds K12/R21/10
10 394 21A – – –3.33 only seeds K12/R21/11
11 219 10 – – – 100
room
K10/R10/12
the coordinates N 200623.07, E 206196.54 according to the Palestine Grid System. The height is 116.00 m below mean sea level